GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2618
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2010
ADARSH STATIONS

Roy Shri Mahendra Kumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any plan to modernise 22 railway stations in West Bengal as "Adarsh Stations™ as announced in Rail
Budget during 2010-11;

(b) if so, the name of the stations, district-wise; and

(c) the progress made so far in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) & (b): 28 stations from the State of West Bengal have been identified for development as “Adarsh Stations™ as announced in the Railway Budget 2010-11, the details of whcih zone-wise is as under:

Railway Name of station

Eastern Andal, Bally, Ballyghat, Bhatar, Bhedia (Ausgram), Debagram, Galsi, Jamuria and Taldi

Northeast Aluabari Road, Changrabandha, Dinhata, Haldibari, New Domohani and New Mainaguri
Frontier

South Eastern Birshibpur, Chandrakona Rd., Chas Road, Chhatna, Dantan, Fuleswar, Gourinathdham, Kalaikunda, Kulgachia, Radhamohanpur (Debra), Sonamukhi, Tikiapara and Hijli.

District-wise details are not maintained.

(c): Taldi and Haldibari stations have been developed as Adarsh Railway stations. Remaining stations are at different stages of completion and are planned to be completed by March, 2011.
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